A-SERIES THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION
VALVES
SPECIFICATIONS
Maximum Working Pressure ....................................................................... 700 psig (48 bar)
UR/CUR File Number ................................................................................................ SA5312
Canadian CRN .............................................................................. 0C21506.513467890YTN
FEATURES
• Stainless steel power element prevents corrosion and valve failure

The A-Series is used for heat pump, air conditioning, food service and commercial
refrigeration applications.
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE - Example:  AAE 2BA-01
SERIES
SUPERHEAT
ADJUSTMENT
INTERNAL
CHECK
VALVE EQUALIZER
BLEED
HOLE CAPACITY
SYSTEM
REFRIGERANT CODE CHARGE CODE
SEQUENTIAL
IDENTIFIER
CUSTOMER
SPECIAL
PACK
TYPE
A A E 2 B A -01
Hermetic
Design
A = Adjustable
N = Non-Adjustable
C = Internal
Check Valve
for Reverse
Flow Bypass
(Heat Pump)
Applications
(Omit for No
Check)
E = External
(Omit for
Internal)
B = Bleed
Hole
(Omit for No
Bleed Hole)
Nominal
Rating in
Tons
B = R-448A/R-449A/R-452A
D = R-450A/R-513A
F = R-12
H = R-22/R-407A
M = R-134a
N = R-407C
P = R-507
R = R-502
S = R-404A/R-407H
T = R-290
A = Medium & Low Temp.
AA = Wide Range
C = Medium Temp.
CA = Heat Pump
W(MOP) = Press. Limiting
Z = Low Temp.
-01 Thru -99 G = Customer
Special
(Omit for
Standard)
B1 = Bulk
Pack
(Omit for
Individual
Pack)
A-SERIES THERMOSTATIC EXPANSION VALVES (Body Style Straight Thru)
SYSTEM
REFRIGERANT